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TallyPrime MANAGE

EDU K: Company Y:Data Z: Exchange O:import E: Export M: E-mall P:Print F1:Help
Company Features Alteration XYz

Company: XYZ
Show more features Yes
Show all features Yes
Accounting Taxation
Maintain Accounts | Yes Enable Goods and Services Tax (GST) No More Details
Enable Bill.wise entry Yes Enable Tax Deducted at Source (1DS) No
Enable Cost Centres No Enable Tax Collected at Source (1CS) No
Enable Interest Calculation No Enable Value Added Tax (VAT) No
Enable Excise No
Inventory Enable Service Tax No
Maintain Inventory Yes
Integrate Accounts with Inventory Yes
Enable multiple Price Levels No Online Access
Enable Batches No Enable Browser Access for Reports Yos
1 In Expiry Date fo tche | Enable Tally NET Services for Remote Access & Synchronisation No
Enable Job Order Processing No
Enable Cost Tracking No Payroll
Enable Job Costing No Maintain Payroll No
Use Discount column in invoices No Enable Payrall AUt NGO
Use separate Actual and Billed Quantity columns in invoices No
Others
Enable multiple addresses No
Mark modified vouchers No
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F1:Help F1:Help
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Ta”yShop T'c1||‘y’ShOD Ih‘.:-ldv name for Employee Namme ( .,,/:/
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L] F Table
Semngs Search baehaviour in table Across table
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Display List of Stock tams withaut guantity i1n Vouchers No
Use common table for TS5 Helper No
ABOUt LanGUage ABOUt Show balance Quantity as on Vouchear Date No
Number Format
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Formal for negative nurmibess (-) 100
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Enable sound Yosu
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XYZ

Master Creation

EDU

List of Masters

Change Company
Show More Name

Accounting Masters (alias)
Group
Ledger
Currency
Voucher Type
Inventory Masters
Stock Group
Stock Category
Stock ltem
Unit
Godown
Statutory Details

Chart of Accounts
List of Groups

Branch [ Divisions
Capital Account
Reserves & Surplus
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-Hand
Deposits (Asset)
Loans & Advances (Asset)
Stock-in-Hand
Sundry Debtors
Current Liabilities
Duties & Taxes
Provisions
Sundry Creditors
Direct Expenses
Direct Incomes
Fixed Assets
Indirect Expenses
Indirect Incomes
Investments
Loans (Liability)
Bank OD Alc
Secured Loans
Unsecured Loans
Misc. Expenses (ASSET)
Purchase Accounts
Sales Accounts

TallyPrime

Group behaves like a sub-ledger
Nett Debit/Credit Balances for Reporting . No
htion (for example: taxes, discounts) . No

MANAGE

K: Company Z:Exchange

Group Creation

. Capital Account

. No

voice entries)

ate when used in purchase invoice . * Not Applicable

Create Group---- GOT---- Create---
Accounting Masters ---- Select----
Group.

Alter group----GOT----Alter---- Acc
masters---

Select---- Group.

Delete Group--- GOT----Alter---- Acc
masters--- Select---- Group----then
Alf+D

To display Group--- GOT---- Chart of
Accounts ---- List of Groups



TallyPrime MANAGE

EDU K: Company
Ledger Creation

Name

(ahas)

& P Type heretosearch

Capital Account

Opening Balance

O m g 8 ® =

Mailing Details
Name
Address

* Not Applicable

India
Pincode
Banking Details
Provide bank details No

Tax Registration Details
PANIT No

{on 1-Apr-21)

)

Total Opening Balance

Single Ledger Creation
GOT--- Create --- ledger

OR

Alt+G ---Create master---- Selec
Ledger---- Enter

Create Voucher
Create Masier

Alier Masier
Expand Al
Show More

Profit & Loss Alc
Cash/Bank Book
Day Book
Ledger Vouchers

Stock Summary

Trial Balance

Bifs Receivable

Bils Payable

Master and Voucher Stafisiics
Stock Query




Gateway of Tally

— -

= Chart of Accounts Chart of Accounts
List of Ledgers

Create |Ledgers
Alter List of Masters
CHart of Accounts
Change Company
Show Inactive Current Assets
Moliehers Accounting Masters Bank Accounts
Day Book Groups HDFC Bank
Ledgers Cash-in-Hand
Voucher Types Cash
Currencies Deposits (Asset)
BaNking Budgets Loans & Advances (Asset)
Scenarios Stock-in-Hand P -
Inventory Masters Sundry Debtors List of Multi-Masters
Balance Sheet Stock Groups _Chudamani Multi Create
Stock ltems Fixed Assets :
Profit & Loss Alc : Multi Alter
Stock Categories Investments s
Stock Summary - . Credit Limits
; i Units Misc. Expenses (ASSET)
Ratio Analysis
Godowns
Display More Reports Liabilities .
Creating

Quit

Multiple
ledgers---
GOT---
— S S e i Chart of
) 21 1o 205121 Accounts---
S Ledger----list
of ledgers---
ALT+H ---

Multi Create

* All Items

Name of Ledger




List of Masters

Accounting Masters
Group
Ledger
Currency
Voucher Type
Inventory Masters
Stock Group
Stock Category
Stock ltem
Unit
Godown
Statutory Details
PAN/CIN Details

List of Voucher Types

Attendance
Contra

Credit Note

Debit Note
Delivery Note

Job Work In Order
Job Work Out Order
Journal

Material In
Material Qut
Memorandum
Memorandum Vouchers
Payment

Payroll

Physical Stock
POS Invoice
Purchase
Purchase Order
Receipt

Receipt Note
Rejections In
Rejections Out
Reversing Journal
Reversing Journals
Sales

Sales Order

Stock Journal

F W=D 1YY =l U

Name

Change Company . -

Show More

General

Select type of voucher
Abbreviation

Activate this Voucher Type
Method of voucher numbering

Use effective dates for vouchers

Allow zero-valued transactions

Make this voucher type as 'Optional' by default
Allow narration in voucher

Provide narrations for each ledger in voucher

XYZ

Chart of Accounts

List of Masters

Accounting Masters
Groups
Ledgers
Voucher Types
Currencies
Budgets
Scenarios
Inventory Masters
Stock Groups
Stock ltems
Stock Categories
Units
Godowns

Change Company
Show Inactive

- Yes

. No
- No

Print voucher after saving

Create Voucher
type: GOT----Acc
Masters ----
Voucher Type.

Check/View ----
GOT---Chart of
Accounts ----
Voucher types---
List of Voucher

Types

AL

Printing
“ No

Name of Class
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| List of Masters ' : Gateway of Tally
w | Ta"yprirne MANAGE Display More Reports
Change Compan
gShow I'aorg EDU K: Company Y:Data Configuration Statements of Accounts
Ag::;;ntmg LS Cost Centre Creation Provide aliases for Name : _
Ledger Name ] Provide language aliases for Name : No Outstandings
i Use grouping for Cost Centres © Yes
Cost Centre (alias) grouping _ : Cost Centres
Currency Set Opening Balance for Revenue ltems in Reports . No
Voucher Type Set Bank details for Cost Centres - No Statistics
Inventory Masters Provide E-mail ID - No
Stock Group Under . 4 Primary
Stock Category :
Stock ltem !
Unit
Godown

Statutory Details
PAN/CIN Details

TallyPrime MANAGE

EDU K: Company Z: Exchange O:Import
Chart of Accounts — - —

Multi Cost Centre Creation

Under Cost Centre | | Gateway of Tally

List of Masters

Change Company S.No. Name of Cost Centre Under
Show Inactive
Accounting Masters 1 Create
Groups ) er
Ledgzrs grltiart of Accounts
Voucher Types
Cost Categories
Cortonties pouchers
Budgets I Cost Centre & Cost Categories: ey ook
Activate in features F11 BaNking
List of Masters GOT----Create---- Acc Masters: Cost Centre
paledd 1O change the Layout of Cost Centre -—-Press F12 Balance Sheet
s Multi Cost Centre: Chart of Acc--- Cost Centre— Alt+H stock Summty

Ledgers Ratio Analysis

Voucher Types Display reports: GOT----Display More reports----

Cost Categories Display More Reports
Cost entes Statement of Accounts--- Cost Centre---
Do Cost Centre Summary ut

Scenarios




Godown Creation

+3 COMMERCE 3RD Yr Ltd

Main Location exists by default

Master Creation
for the Company.

Do you want to alter Main Location ar

List of Masters create a new Godown?

Change Company
Show More
Accounting Masters
Group
Ledger
Cost Centre Create New Alter Existing
Currency
Voucher Type
Inventory Masters
Stock Group
Stock Category
S:—i’tc" ftem Godown Creation
I Name :|HUDA BR
Statutory Details .
GST Details (alias)
PANICIN Details

Step-2  Stock Group Creation
Stock Group Alteration

. *Primary

Name : @cademic Courses Books
(alias) - Step-3 Stock o

Stock Category Alteration

Name |BCOMII
- ¢ Primary (alias)

<hould quantities of items be added
Set/Alter GST Details

. * Primary




Unit Creation Unit Creation T

Type - Simple Type . Simple Type - Compound
Symbol L] Symbol - pcs Units with Multiplier Factors
Formal name Formal name . Pieces (example: Kgs of 1000 gms)
Unit Quantity Code (UQC) Unit Quantity Code (UQC) - PCS-PIECES Firstunit Conversion ~ Second unit
Number of decimal places - 0 Number of decimal places [0 ps o |

Stock Item Creation

Stock Item Creation

=3 COMMERCE 2RD ¥Yr Ltd

Flaarme:
(ealicas)

Computerised Accounting

Statutory Details

SGST Applicable [+ Applicabls
[=1=1"] Setater (GST Details Mo

Liredasr Academic Courses Books
iZategory BCOon 11

Units

Ivpe of Supply Goods

Additiconal Details

Set componants (BOCRA) Mo Rate of Duty (eq 5)

Chuantity
CDipaening Balance




Chart of Accounts

[Medgers
Gateway of Tally List of Masters

Change Company
Show Inactive
Accounting Masters
Groups

Create Ledgers Multi-Masters
Alter Voucher Types |
CHart of Accounts Cost Categories .
TRl i List of Multi-Masters
Currencies
Budgets _
Scenarios Muiti Create
EGUCETEEK Inventory Masters Multi Alter
Stock Groups
Ay Boo Stock nemsp (ST Rate setup
Stock Categories

Units
Godowns

Multi Stock Item Creation +3 COMMERCE 3RD Yr Ltd »
Under Group .|+ All Items | For 1-Apr-21

5.No.

Name of Item
Units Opening Qty Rate per Amount



Company

To enter voucher either select Vouchers

option in the GOT screen or Press “V".
Voucher type can selected from the voucher
Elreate entry screen or shortcut key can be used.

ter
CHart of Accounts

Contra

Receipt
Journal
Change Voucher Type

List of Voucher Types

Furchase

Vouchers
Day BooK

Other Vouchers

Create
Show Inactive Autofil
Accounting Vouchers
Contra F4
Credit Note Alt+F6
Debit Note Alt+F5
Journal K7
F5
F9
F6
F8

Change Mode

More Details

Optional

Post-Dated

Inventory Vouchers
Physical Stock Ctri+F7
Alt+F7
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Voucher Corrf'# o

Configuration
Show more configurations - Yes
General Details Bank Details
Use Cr/Dr instead of To/By during voucher entry : Use default Bank Allocations - No
Provide Supplier Inv/Ref No. and Date - No Use Auto Cheque Numbering - Yes
Warn on negative Cash Balance - Yes Select Cheque Range - Yes
Preallocate bills for Payment/Receipt/Journal Vouchers - No Set Ledger-wise Bank Allocations during voucher creation - No
Show list of Bills for selection - Yes Remove Bank Date while altering Reconciled Voucher - No
Show Final Balances for each Bill - Yes Print Cheque after saving Voucher - Yes
Select Cost Centre/Class - No show Cheque details before printing - Yes
Show list of Cost Centres No .
Skip the Date field during voucher creation - Yes GSTDEta"_S
Show Inventory details - Yes Allow Tax difference up to -0
Show Current Balance of Ledgers - Yes Actual versus Computed Tax Greater or Lesser
show Balances as on Voucher date - No
Show final Ledger Balance - No
Show Cost Centre details - Yes
Show Bill-wise Details " Yes
Show Bill-wise details in multiple lines - Yes
Warn when Voucher No. exceeds 16 characters
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Single Entry mode
Change Mode

’ t E: Export M E mad PPt En-l-ry mOde
ATcounting Voucher Creation JETTE I x More Details
- e COon be
_ KelglelglelSTeRo)Y

g using Cntrl+H

Optional
Post-Dated

Change Voucher Mode

' Double Entry
List of Modes/Usages

Double Entry
Single Entry

Narmanon 5,00,000.00

Double Entry mode

1 1-Apr-21
Thursday
Particulars Debit Credit
To SbiBank Alc | E,O0,000.00|
Cur Bal: 5,00,000.00 Dr
By Cash 5,00,000.00

Cur Bal: 5,00,000.00 Dr




e Mmorancun . \.ol

XYZ Enterprises

Change Voucher Type

Memorandum

List of Voucher Types

Creale
Show Inactve

Accounting Vouchers

Contra F4

Credit Note All+F6

Debit Note All+F5

Joumal F7

Memorandum

Payment F5

Purchase F9

Receipt F6

Sakes F8
Inventory Vouchers

Physical Stock Ctri+F7

Recaipt Note Alt+F9

Regections Out Clri+F5

Stock Journal Alt+F7
Order Vouchers

Purchase Order Clri+F9
Payroll Vouchers

Attendance

Payroll Clri+F4

Exception Reports

Ledgers Without E-mAil IDs

Memorandum Register

Optional Vouchers
Cancelled Vouchers

PoSt-Dated VYouchers

5.000.00Dr

Display More Reports

Trial Balance
Day Book
Cash Flow
Funds Flow

Account Books
Statements of Accounts

Inventory Books
StatEments of Inventory

GST RepoOrts

EXception Reports
Analysis & Verification

+3 COMMERCE 3RD YrLid

Debit

5,000.00

Gateway of Tally

Creale
Alter
CHart of Accounts

Vaouchers
Day BooK

BaNking

Balance Sheet
Frofit & Loss A/c
Stock Summary
Ratio Analysis

Display More Reports

X
e

Thursday

Credit
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vare Inaciive

Contra
Payment
Receipt
Journal

Sales

List of Voucher Type
Purchase

Other Wouchers

Accounting Vouchers
Contra
Credit Note
Debit Note
Journal
Memorandum
Payment
Purchase
Receipt
Sales

Inventory Vouchers
FPhysical Stock
Stock Journal

Order Vouchers
Purchase Order

Purchase order (Cntrl+F9?)

Purchase Order

Party A/c name . Garg Mobile Studio

Purchase ledger - Purchase

Current balance

Name of ltem

Samsung J4
Samsung J5
Samsung J6

Create

Show Inactive

r4
All+F6
All+F5
7

s
~9
FG
8

Ctriv 7
Alt~F7

Clrl+F9

List of oucher N7

Create
Hide Inactive
Accounting Vouchers
Contra 4
Credit Note Alt+F6
Debit Note Alt+F5
Journal =7
Memorandum
Payment 5
Purchase 9
Receipt -6
Reversing Journal
Sales -8
Inventory Vouchers
elivery Note
Material In
Matenal Out
Physical Stock Ctri+F7
Receipt Nots \/vF9
ections In (
' trons Ut Clriv}
Stock Journal Alt+F7
Order Vouchers
Ob Work In rcded
Jobh Work Out Orden
Purchase Order Ctri+F9
ale rder trivF-8
Payroll Vouchers

Aiendance

Order no.

Quantity Rate per

5pcs 10,000.00 pes
6 pcs 11,000.00 pcs
7pcs 12,000.00 pcs

2:

Thursday

Amount

50,000.00
66,000.00
84,000.00
00,000.00




Order Details

- Bank Transfer
Date: 1-Apr-21 :

Receipt Details

| E—

-RR No.

0.

+3 COMMERCE 3RD Yr Ltd X

f-Apr-21
Thursday

Ledger Account Supplier's Name and Address
Garg Mobile Studio Garg Moblle Studio

Name of Item Quantity

Samsung J4 1 pcs 10,000.00 pes
No 1 Orger No 2
1 pcs 1000000 pes




Purchase L g-Apr-21|
Supplier Invoice No. : Thursday

Party Aic name . Garg Mobile Studio

Current balance : 2,26,480.00 Cr

Purchase ledger . Purchase

Current balance : 1,90,000.00 Dr

Name of ltem Quantity Rate per Amount

Samsung J4 4 pcs 10,000.00 pcs 40,000.00
Samsung J5 6 pcs 11,000.00 pcs 66,000.00
Samsung J6 7 pcs 12,000.00 pcs 84,000.00

1,90,000.00

18,240.00
18,240.00

Debit Note (Alt+F5)

Debit Note ! 1-Apr-21
Thursday

Particulars Debit Credit

Garg Mobile Studio 34,048.00
CurBal: 1,92,432.00Cr
Agst Ref 1 34,048.00 Dr
Purchase 30,400.00
Cur Bal: 1,59,600.00 Dr
Nil 30,400.00Cr
CGST 1,824.00
Cur Bal: 16,416.00 Dr
SGST 1,824.00
Cur Bal: 16,416.00 Dr




Stock Journal

Source (Consumption)
Name of ltem
Quantity

Main Location

2pcs  10,000.00/pcs

Main Location

2pcs  11,000.00/pcs

Main Location

Jpcs  12,000.00/pcs

.| |
List of Masters

Change Company
Show Less
Show Inactive
Accounting Masters
Group
Ledger
Cost Category
Cost Centre
Cost Centre Class
Currency
Budget
Scenario
Voucher Type
Credit Limits

Name Budget April

Under

¢ Primary

Period of Budget
From o

Set/ Alter Budgets of
Ledgers Cost Centres

1-Apr-21 1-May-21 Yes Mo

Godown

Transfer of Materials

Name of ltem
Amount

Samsung J4
20,000.00

Samsung J5
22,000.00

Samsung J6
36,000.00

Account Name

Rent

Salaries

Office Expenses
Staff Welfare
Printing & Stationery
General Expenses

Destination (Production)

HUDA BR

HUDA BR

HUDA BR

1-Apr-21
Thursday

Godown

Quantity Rate Amount

2pcs  10,000.00/pcs 20,000.00

2pcs  11,000.00/pcs 22,000.00

3pcs  12000.00/pcs 36,000.00

Ledger Budgets Under 'Budget April’
(From 1-Apr-21 to 1-May-21)

Cost Centre

+ Not Applicable
+ Not Applicable
+ Not Applicable
+ Not Applicable
+ Not Applicable
+ Not Applicable

Type of Budget

On Nett Transactions
On Nett Transactions
On Nett Transactions
On Nett Transactions
On Nett Transactions
On Nett Transactions

Amount

30,000.00
40,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
6,000.00




e

T Payment No. 1 ' 1-May-21

Saturday
Particulars Debit Credit
By Rent 35,000.00
Cuyr Bal: 35,000.00 D
By Salarles 38,000.00
Cur Bal. 38.000.00 Dr
By Office Expenses 11,000.00
Cur Bal: 11,000,000 Dr
By Printing & Stationery 1,000.00
Cur Bal. 1,000.00 Dy
By General Expenses 7,000.00
Cur Bal. 7.000.00 Dr
By Staff Welfare 6,000.00
Cur Bal 6,000.00 Dy
98,000.00 |

To SbiBank Alc [
> [ 4.02 000.00 D

Balance Sheet
Profit & Loss Alc

Stock Summary Trial Balance Budget Variance

Ratio Analysis Day Book

Cash Flow
Funds Flow

Display More Reporis

Group Summary +3 COMMERCE 3RD Yr Ltd x
Indirect Expenses Indirect Expenses Indirect Expenses
+3 COMMERCE 3RD Yr Ltd +3 COMMERCE 3RD Yr Ltd +3 COMMERCE 3RD Yr Ltd
Particulars 1-Apr-21 to 1-May-21 1-Apr-21 to 1-May-21 1-Apr-21 to 1-May-21
Budget April Actuals Budget April Variance
Closing Balance Closing Balance Closing Balance
Debit Credit Debit Credit Debit Credit
General Expenses 6,000.00 7,000.00 11667% (-)1,000.00 (}16.666%
Office Expenses 10,000.00 11,000.00 110.00% (-)1,00000 (-)10%
Printing & Stationery 2,000.00 1,000.00 50.00% 1,000.00 50%
Rent 30,000.00 3500000 11667% (-)5,000.00 (J16666%
Salaries 40,000.00 3800000 9500% 2,000.00 5%
Staff Welfare 5,000.00 6,000.00 12000% {(-)1,000.00 (-)20%



BoM Name . Standard Desktop
Components of . Assembled Desktop

Unit of manufacture :

ltem Godown

14.1 inch Dell Monitor WareHouse

BOM List of . Assembled Desktop

- Assembled Desktop

- Nos. Name of BOM

Additional Details Asus Motherboard WareHouse

Alter components (BOM) : Etandard Desktop HP Wired Keyboard WareHouse

Premium Desktop

AMD Processor WareHouse

Zebronics Cabinet WareHouse
Seagate 2 TB Hard Disk WareHouse

Asus Motherboard WareHouse

Quantity
1 Nos.
1 Nos.
1 Nos.
1 Nos.
1 Nos.

1 Nos.

1 Nos.

To use the BOM GOTO Vouchers> Alt+ F/7> Stock Journal > Change Mode> Manufacturing journal



Manufacture of Materials

Mame of product: Assembled Desktop Name of BOM: Standard Desktop  Godown: In Store Qty -
%- of Cost allocation 100 %

Components (Consumption) Co-Product/By-Product/Scrap
Name of ltem Godown Name of ltem Godown % of Cost
Quantity Amount allocation Quantity

4.1 inch Dell Monitor | WareHouse

6,500.00/Nos. 6,500.00

AMD Processor WareHouse
5,000.00/Nos. 5,000.00

Asus Motherboard WareHouse
4.000.00/Nos. 4.000.00

HP Wired Keyboard WareHouse
200.00/Nos. 200.00

Zebronics Cabinet WareHouse
2,000.00/Nos. 2.000.00

Seagate 2 TB Hard Disk WareHouse
2 500.00/Nos. 2.,500.00

Asus Motherboard WareHouse

4,000.00/Nos. 4,00000 cost of components:

Type of Additional Cost Percentage

Total Addl. Cost
Effective Cost

Allocation to Primary ltem : 24 200.00
24,200.00 | Effective rate of Primary ltem : 24 200.00/Nos

L]




Croate
Al
CHan of Accounts

Vouchers

Dav Book

BaNkirg

Prot & Lo
Stock Summary
Ratio Analsis

Mare Repots

Ledger. Axis Bank
Pardculars

4 Cash
Salary Payabile
A One Tachnologles
A One Technologles
A One Technologles
XinTech
Internet Charges
Purchases

Cheque Printing
Cheque Register
PosT-dated Summary

Deposit Slip
Payment Advice

Bank Reconciliation

Contra
Payment
Receipt
Roceipt
Receipt
Receaipt
Payment
Payment

Zen Technologies

Name of Bank Ledger

List of Bank Ledgers
Ledger Name Account No.

Axis Bank

1-Apr-24 to 1Jun-24
(Reconciitation)

ANGAChon Typs £ N« vt Date et Detat Credan

5,000.00
38,367.60

50,000.00

15,000.00

15,700.00

50,000.00

Balance as per Company Books 1,53,332.40
Amounts not refiected in Bank 1,35,700.00
Balance as per Bank: 90,000.00
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GST ,TDS,TCS— ACTiVo’re Taxation features from F11

Company: Zen Technologies

Show more features
Show all features

Accounting

Maintain Accounts
Enable Bill-wise entry
Enable Cost Centres
Enable Interest Calculation

Inventory

Maintain Inventory
Integrate Accounts with Inventory
Enable multiple Price Levels
Enable Batches
Maintain Expiry Date for Batches
Enable Job Order Processing
Enable Cost Tracking
Enable Job Costing
Use Discount column in invoices
Use separate Actual and Billed Quantity columns in invoices

Taxation

Enable Goods and Services Tax (GST)
Set/Alter Company GST Rate and Other Details
Enable Tax Deducted at Source (TDS)
Enable Tax Collected at Source (TCS)
Enable Value Added Tax (VAT)
Enable Excise
Enable Service Tax

Online Access

Enable Browser Access for Reports
Enable Tally NET Services for Remote Access & Synchronisation

Payroll

Maintain Payroll
Enable Payroll Statutory

Others

Enable Payment Request to share payment link/QR code
Enable multiple addresses
Mark modified vouchers




To use GST Cred’ré-ledger according to the business requirement and
while recording fransaction implement the GST like CGST, SGST, I1GST,
Rate of taxation . Same process it is to be followed for TDS and TCS.

Purchases Suppler Imvoice No

Parly AT name A One Technologies

Name of ltem Quantity Rate per

Purchase Accounts AQC 16inch Monitor 40 Nos. 18.000.00 Nos.

Type of Ledger ¢ Not Applicable

Display More Reports

Statutory Details

Include in Assessable Value calculation * Not Applicable .

Trial Balance
Day Book
Cash Flow

Funds Flow

GST apphcability ¢ Applicable
HSN/SAC & Related Details

HSN/SAC Details As per Company/Group
Not lable

YOt Avall

Account Books

, TO VieW Statements of Accounts
GSTRate & Related Details statutory reports
GST Rate Details As .;ffr.(‘:or.r?;:anyicroup relo_l_ed .I_O Inventory Books
StatEments of Inventory
_ GST/TDS/TCS
Type of Supply Services

Set/Aer other Statutory details No StatutOry Reports




Tax Invoice
Zen Technologies
ollege
els
ML M
State Mame :
XinTe

State Mame

o)

XinTech

State Name

To view tax invoice
click on ALT+P on
voucher entry screen

14.1 inch Dell Monitor

1,1

3,200.0




PAYROLL- Select Payroll option to yesin F11 featues screen

Company: Zen Technologies

Show more features
Show all features

Accounting Taxation

Maintain Accounts : Enable Goods and Services Tax (GST)
Enable Bill-wise entry : Set/Alter Company GST Rate and Other Details
Enable Cost Centres : Enable Tax Deducted at Source (TDS)
Enable Interest Calculation i Enable Tax Collected at Source (TCS)
Enable Value Added Tax (VAT)
Inventory Enable Excise
Maintain Inventory : Enable Service Tax
Integrate Accounts with Inventary
Enable multiple Price Levels :
Enable Batches : Online Access
Maintain Expiry Date for Batches Enable Browser Access for Reports :
Enable Job Order Processing : Enable Tally NET Services for Remate Access & Synchronisation :
Enable Cost Tracking :
Enable Job Cosfing : Payroll
Use Discount column in invoices : Maintain Payroll
Use separate Actual and Billed Quantity columns in invoices : Enable Payroll Statutory

Others

Enable Payment Request to share payment link/QR code
Enable multiple addresses
Mark modified vouchers




Master Creation

5 Easy steps to Payroll

List of Masters

! = l

Create Create Create 7 Process Change Company
Employee Payroll [ | Payroll Show More
Masters Masters . ;
— . . Accounting Masters
Group
! Ledger
Employes Cost Category
s Cost Centre
Currency
mj('wm : Voucher Type
Production U Inventory Masters
Tyves Stock Group
Stock Category

= l == { N = Stock ltem
Employees’ Employer's .
Eamings ' l Doductions } l Unit

r
Statutory
Contributions - | G[:]d Own

[ Payroll Masters

Employee Category

Process Employee Group

Employee

Units (Work)
Aftendance/Production Type
Pay Heads

Payroll Voucher Type

Deductions




- Employee Category Alteration (Secondary) I Employee Group Alteration (Secondary)

Name :|Head Office Employees
(alias)

Allocate Revenue ltems

Allocate Non-revenue items

Create Category > Group >
Employees as per requirement

Category

Name
(alias)

Under

Define salary details

Category

Name
(alias)

Under

Date of joining
Define salary details

. Head Office Employees

: @ccounts Department

. * Primary

- No

. Head Office Employees

‘[ Soumya Kartik

. Accounts Department
(* Primary)

- 1-Apr-2021

. No

Date of resignation/retirement

Employee Number
Designation
Function

Location

Gender

Date of birth
Blood group

Father's/mother's name

Spouse's name
Address

General Information

. 24525

- Accounts Manager
- Accounts & Finance
. Bhubaneswar

- Male

. A2B Negative
- Amish

. Nita

- Rourkela

4

Provide bank details - No
Statutory Details

Applicable Tax Regime . Regular Tax Regime
(From 1-Apr-24)

Income Tax Number (PAN) . JKBPO8259G
Aadhaar number :
Universal Account Number (UAN)

PF account number
EPS account number
Date of joining for PF
Date of relieving for PF

PR account number (PRAN)
ESI| number




Payroll Masters Unit Alteration
Employee Category
Employee Group

Employee

Units (Work)
Attendance/Production Type
Pay Heads

Define Salary

Payroll Voucher Type

Type . Simple

Symbol
Formal name > Hours

Unit Quantity Code (UQC)

Mumber of decimal places © 2

Attendance/Production
Attendance/Production Type Alteration

Name
(alias)

"| Present Days

Under . ¢ Primary

Aftendance type
Period type

. Attendance / Leave with Pay
- Days

.+ Not Applicable

Units Creation

Attendance/Production Type Alteration

Name -| Absent

(alias) :

Under . ¢ Primary
Aftendance type . Leave without Pay

Period type - Days




Ya%

Master Alteration

List of Pay Heads

Basic Salary

Fixed Allowances

HRA

Late Coming Penalty
Salary Payable

Telephone Reimbursement

As per
organization
requirement
pay heads
can be
created like
ESI,EPF,
Allowances
etc

Create
Back

Pay Head Alteration

Name |HRA

(alias)

Pay Head Information

Pay head type

Income type
Under

Affect net salary

Name fo be displayed in payslip
Use for calculation of gratuity
Set/ Alter Income Tax Details
Calculation fype

Calculation period

- Earnings for Employees
- Fixed
" Indirect Expenses

“No
- As Computed Value
- Months

Pay Head Alteration

MName - | Basic Salary

(alias)

Pay head type

Income type
Under

Affect net salary

Mame to be displayed in payslip
Use for calculation of gratuity
Set f Alter Income Tax Details
Calculation type

Attendance/leave with pay

Calculation period
Basis of calculation (per day)

1,90,000.00 Dr

Computation Information

Compute - On Specified Formula
specifiedformula - Basic Salary
Effective Amount  AmountUpTo Slab Type
From Greater Than
1-Apr-24

Percentage

Pay Head Information

. Earnings for Employees
. Fixed
. Indirect Expenses

. Yes

. Basic Salary

: No

 No

. On Attendance
. Present Days

. Months
. As per Calendar Period

Value

40%




Employee Category
Employee Group

Employee

Units (Work)
Aftendance/Production Type

Pay Heads

Define Salary
Payroll Voucher Type

Salary Details Alteration

Name

Under

Effective
From

. Soumya Kartik (24525)

. Accounts Department
(* Primary)

Pay Head

Basic Salary

HRA

Fixed Allowances
Telephone Reimbursement
Late Coming Penalty

25,000.00 Months

5,000.00 Months

Zen Technologies

Salary Details
Pay Head Type

Earnings for Employees
Earnings for Employees
Earnings for Employees
Reimbursements to Employees
Deductions From Employees

Calculation Type

On Attendance

As Computed Value
Flat Rate

As User Defined Value
As User Defined Value

Basic Salary

Computed On




Payroll Masters
Employee Category
Employee Group
Employee
Units (Work)
Afttendance/Production Type
Pay Heads
Define Salary
Payroll Voucher Type

Payroll Voucher Type Alteration

Name '| Payment
(alias)

General

Select type of voucher - Payment

Master Alteration Abbreviation . Pymt

Activate this Voucher Type " Yes

List of Voucher Types Method of Voucher Numbering - Automatic

Mumbering behaviour on insertion/deletion - Retain Original Voucher No.

Create

Back Set/Alter additional numbering details - No

Attendance
Payment
Payraoll

Show unused vch nos. intransactions for
Retain Original Voucher No. behaviour " Yes

Use effective dates for vouchers - No

Allow zero-valued transactions - No

Make this voucher type as 'Optional' by default - No

Allow narration in voucher  Yes

Provide narrations for each ledger in voucher - No

Track Additional Costs for Purchases - No

Enable default accounting allocations - No

WhatsApp voucher after saving - No




Attendance Voucher
GOT > Transactions > Vouchers> F10> Payroll vouchers > Attendance

Attendance

aturdayj

Employee Number Attendance/Production Type Value Unit]

24525 Present Days Cur Bal: 26 Days 26 Days

Attendance

Employee Name Employee Number Attendance/Production Type Value Unit

Soumya Kartik 24525 Absent Cur Bal: 2 Days 2 Days
Soumya Kartik 24525 Weekoffs Cur Bal: 2 Days 2 Days




PAYROLL VOUCHERS:
GOT> Transactions> Vouchers > Cnftrl+F4

Payroll

Account - Axis Bank Transactions related to salary can be made as

Cur Bal- 1,53,332.40 Dr

Particulars per the requirement

Primary Cost Category

Payroll

Status

Account . Salary Payable
Cur Bal: 0.00 Cr
Particulars

Head Office Employees
Soumya Kartik
Basic Salary 23,334.00 Dr CurBal: 23,334.00 Dr
HRA 9,333.60 Dr CurBal: 9,333.60 Dr
Fixed Allowances 5,000.00 Dr CurBal: 5,000.00 Dr

Payroll autofill (Salary)




Payroll Reports

Display More Reports

Trial Balance
Day Book
Cash Flow
Funds Flow

Account Books
Statements of Accounts

Inventory Books
StatEments of Inventory

StatutOry Reports

Payroll Reports

ption Reports
Analysis & Verification

Payroll Reporis

Pay Slip

Pay Sheet

Attendance Sheet

PayMent Advice

Employees Without E-mail IDs

PaYroll Statement
Employee Pay Head Breakup
FPay Head EmplLoyee Breakup

StatutOry Reports

PayRoll Register
ATtendance Register

Employee ProFile
Employee Head Count
EXpat Reports







